PetroSA may be liable for any soil contamination resulting from the dispensing of fuel at the Mbizana Integrated

Energy Centre. The estimated financial impact is R1 million.

 Third-party claim
  In September 2015, a third party snagged and damaged a carrier and product pipeline owned by PetroSA. The

matter is currently before the High Court. Based on feedback from external legal counsel, PetroSA is likely to
succeed in its claim against the third party. The expected amount cannot be determined.

 CEF SOC Ltd
  Litigation is pending against a former employee for failing to adhere to procurement processes. The former

employee has filed a counterclaim against the CEF in the amount of R0.0205 million. The counterclaim is
being defended.

  Another former fixed-term contract employee has referred a matter to the labour court. The claim is not
yet quantifiable.

222

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2018 (continued)

41. Prior-period errors and other restatements

 The table summarises the adjustments made to the statement of financial position and statement of profit/loss:

 Reconciliation of equity at 1 April 2016

Note
Previously

reported Adjustment Restated

Property, plant and equipment 10 583 072 724 120 11 307 192

Strategic stock 971 895 (244 206) 727 689

Total non-current assets 11 554 967 479 914 12 034 881

Trade and other receivables 2 156 214 (34) 2 156 180

Trade and other payables 5 463 354 1 851 242 7 314 596

Total assets less total liabilities 8 247 827 (1 371 362) 6 876 465

Reserves 2 071 868 (3 744 747) (1 672 879)

Retained earnings 12 950 318 2 373 385 15 323 703

Total equity 15 022 186 (1 371 362) 13 650 824

Reconciliation of equity at 31 March 2017

Property, plant and equipment 9 050 665 713 598 9 764 263

Strategic inventory 1 123 998 (255 168) 868 830

Total non-current assets 10 174 663 458 430 10 633 093

Trade and other payables 5 527 817 1 272 346 6 800 163

Total assets less total liabilities 4 646 846 (813 916) 3 832 930

Reserves 1 845 841 (3 165 956) (1 320 115)

Retained earnings 12 413 560 2 352 040 14 765 600

Total equity 14 259 401 (813 916) 13 445 485

CEF Group of Companies | Integrated Annual Report 2017/18 223

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2018 (continued)

41.  Prior-period errors and other restatements (continued)

 Notes

 Effects on individual companies

 SFF NPC

 Adjustment as a result of the reclassification of the unpumpable stock to property, plant and equipment
  The part of the crude oil stock in the storage tanks that is necessary to operate the plant and cannot be

recouped (or can be recouped but would then be significantly impaired as sludge), even when the plant is